
COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Whatcom County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AB2023-553

Status:Type: Interlocal Authorized

File created: In control:8/24/2023 Council Finance and Administrative Services
Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2023 9/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement amendment
between Whatcom County and City of Bellingham to provide funding for staffing and implementation
of the Alternative Response Team (ART) Program in the amount of $80,000 for a total amended
amount of $570,096

Indexes: Health and Safety

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo, 2. Proposed Amendment, 3. Original Agreement, 4. Contract #202204045-2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RECOMMENDED FOR
AUTHORIZATION

Council Finance and
Administrative Services Committee

9/12/2023 1 Pass

AUTHORIZEDCouncil9/12/2023 1 Pass

Primary Contact Email: MChriste@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement amendment between

Whatcom County and City of Bellingham to provide funding for staffing and implementation of the Alternative

Response Team (ART) Program in the amount of $80,000 for a total amended amount of $570,096

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

See attachments

Whatcom County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

